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Optical Fiber Termination Kit
(OFTK)
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OFTK : Optical Fiber Termination Kit
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Support SC/APC — SC/UPC
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Termination Point
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Old Installation Optical fiber termination kit (OFTK)
Wall mount or Termination box Patch cord round type 3.5mm




OFTK
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Fast Connector
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UVa31NAVBY Pigtail Round Type 3.5 mm
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LA584 Fusion #1893 Holder 39U Pigtail Round Type 3.5 mm
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Total Loss SDP to ONU

0.4+0.05+0.35+0.05+0.4 = 1.25 dB (1 dB) 0.5 dB
naast1e SDP = -20dBm

Total Loss = -20dBm - 1.25 = -21.25 dBm

Con.<0.4dB
Splice.<0.05dB

Splice.<0.05dB  Con.<0.4dB
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On The Job Lﬁu{l’aq&a 2-3 138, 61 9. QUATITEH

SDP -19.05 ONU -19.67 = Loss 0.62
SDP -19.02 ONU -19.63 = Loss 0.61

SDP -20.05 ONU -20.19 = Loss 0.14




Colors are for illustration purposes only
and may vary depending on fiber types

T
Fiber Core
Cladding
125um

Coating
250um  Tight Buffer
900um

Strength Members
Aramid Yarn (Kevlar)

Cable Jacket



G.652

G.657.A1

G.657.A2/B2
G.657.B3
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AaNd1ANAD9YBIND99IU Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning #1%5UN2991U

1. Lint-Free Disposable Wipes 511 135 U
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AaNd1ANADILva9INaI91U Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning #1%5UN2991U

2. Alcohol AMULINTU 99.99% 51A7 1500 UIN/19 8RS
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AaNd1ANADILva9INaI91U Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning 81%SUNDI9U

¥2nld Alcohol uwuunidu aanla 51a1 30-150 U
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AandAuNAaIlvaInee9Iu Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning d1%5UND91U

3. Cotton Swab vhinlaievy (VUH @ 2.0 mm) s1a1 19 UIN/LNA
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3. Cotton Swab e lunevy (VU @ 2.0 mm) s1a1 19 UIN/LNA
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AaNd1ANADILva9INaI9U Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning #1%5UN2991U

4. One Click Cleaner

F1A1 XX UIN




Clean end-face

One-Click
Cleaner

Dirt / debris

Oil / finger print

Deep groove
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AaNd1ANADILva9INaI9U Optical Fiber
Optical Cleaning #1%5UN2991U

5. Fiber Optic Stripper (AuUan&as) 59A1 500 - 800 UMW
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AaNd1ANAD9YBIND997U Optical Fiber

Optical Cleaning &1%SUNDI9U
8. Fiber Cleaver $1A1 15,000 - 60,000 U
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